

Priya vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and others

CWP No. 17741 of 2025

17.11.2025 Present Mr. Vinay Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajan Kahol and Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.4

CWP No. 17741 of 2025 & CMP No. 27263 of 2025

Notice. Mr. Rajan Kahol, learned Additional Advocate General and Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate appear and waive service of notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and respondent No.4, respectively.

Short reply/ instructions be filed within a period of one week.

List on 21.11.2025.

CMP No. 27416 of 2025

Allowed. English translation of the annexures in issue be filed within a period of four weeks. The application stands disposed of.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

November 17, 2025
(shankar)