

**Priya vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and others**

**CWP No. 17741 of 2025**

21.11.2025 Present Mr. Vinay Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Rajan Kahol and Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Ravi Chauhan and Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Learned counsel for the petitioner to have instructions “whether petitioner had filed an objection qua correct answer of question No.48 of B-Series or not?”.

List on 22.11.2025.

**(Sandeep Sharma)  
Judge**

November 21, 2025  
(shankar)