

Priya v. State of Himachal Pradesh and Ors.

CWP No. 17741 of 2025

22.11.2025 Present: Mr. Vinay Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajan Kahol and Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan and Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for the State.
Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Learned counsel for the petitioner fairly admits that petitioner had not filed any objection qua correct answer of question No. 48 of B Series, but he further states that objection qua afore question in B Series was filed by some other candidate, but same was rejected.

Though having taken note of the aforesaid candid admission at the behest of the petitioner, nothing remains to be adjudicated in the instant proceedings, but let respondent No.4 file detailed reply to the petition.

List on **29.12.2025**.

November 22, 2025
manjit

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge