

**Priya Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No. 17741 of 2025.**

30.03.2026 Present: Ms. Ankita, Advocate, vice Mr. Vinay Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3.
Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Steps for the service of respondent No.5 not taken.

Let needful be done, within a period of one week and thereafter, notice be issued to respondent No.5, returnable for **18.05.2026**. Pleadings be completed in the meanwhile.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

March 30, 2026
(Shivank Thakur)